
r~2 

I 
I 

I 
I 

II 
II 

M~:ETI1'TG OF TEE C O1"JdI SS IO)Y5:RS OF TE~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO': 

~ 
IPRESg'TT: Honorable C. K. Q.uin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

,!commiSSioner Bushick. Absent. 

I 
iOn motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded e.nd carried, the reading of the Ivlinutes of the 

'meet ing of Novembe r, 16th, was dispense d with, and orciered approved. 

---MEM:GRIALS A!JD PETITIONS---

No bids were received in answer to the advertisement of the City to sell seven obsolete cars 

belonging to the Police and Fire Alarm Departments. Upon motion of Commissioner Wright, duly 

seconed and carried, the Chief of Police was directed to sell these cars at public auction, pro 

vided this action would not be in violation of any provision of the City Charter. 

A~l bids to supply the City with gasoline, opened Nov. 16, 19~3, were, on motion of Commissione 

Vlright, duly seconded and carried, rejected, and the City Purc:tasing Agent was directed to 

advertise for new bids. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

ilCorrmissioner of Fire and Police. 

ilcraham & Collins Elec. Co •• for permi t to ere ct Electric Sign 1210 E. Elmira Street. 

~raham & Co12ins Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 300 S. Alamo, st. 

braham & Collins Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1236 S. Hackberry street. 

I~raham & Collins Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2200 E. Houston strset. 

~raham & Collins Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 4005 S. Flores street. 

Shafer Plumbing & Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1425 Broadway. 

~h~fer Plumbing & Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1215 Broadway. 

Shafer Plumbing & Electric C'., for permit to erect Electric Sign 112 Losoya street. 

Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to replace ~lec. Sign at 1101 U. Laredo street. 

rumble Oil & Ref. Co., for p~rmit to replace Electrif Sign 1630 N. Zarzamora Street. 

lose A. Elizondo, for permit to install gas equipment 602, Ruiz street. 

,. Cortez, for :permi t to insta~ 1 gas equipment Guadalupe & :Minter sts. 

Mean Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. Austin & Eighth sts. 

~eon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign for Western Union. Cor. Presa-Corr~E~ce. 

~eon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 819 W. Commerce street. 

l\feon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 426 W. Eouston street. 

~alcott Electric Co., for p~r~it to erect Electric Sign 116 Broadway. 

On motion, duly seconced anc carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to tr.e 

h . . 
~ommlSSlon~r of Taxation. 

Wm. H. Dillion, for refund of Cigarette License. 

~. R. Jones, for refund of Cigarette license. 

I 

I 

I 

.1 



I 

E 

I 

:13 

I 

w. J. Gembler, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Roosevelt Park Stand, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Log Cabin.lnn., for refund. of Cigarette License. 

A. Martinez & Son, for refund. of Cigarette License. 

Walters Pharmacy, for refund of Cigarette License. 

IS. P. Lunch Room, for refund of Beer License. 

Olin King (1 & 2) for refund of Cigarette License. 

Brewers Distributing Co., for refun~ of Beer license. 

Sahliz Garden, for refun~ of Beer License. 

D. H. Hadley, for refund of Cigrette license. 

Robert E. Lee Hotel, for refund of Cigarette License. 

Originia1 Mexican ~andy Shop, for refund of Cigarette ~icense. 

Milam Cafeteria, for refund of Beer License. 

I . Commissloner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the fo2lowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. Nays, 

Bushick. Absent. 

A:T Ol?DINANCE M J'1- / if 
';AUTEORI sING THE Iv~AYOR OF TH5; CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO i:NTER INTO AN AGREB:1\':ENT WITH T¥E TEXAS HIGH 

:,lHAY DEPART1,:TENT YOR TH3: 1t<\P'TTE2'JAI'JCE OF A PORTION OF HIGHWAY NO. 27 IMPROVED U~JDER THE NATIO?,TAL 
i 
,i 

liI"I;t"DUSTRIAL RECOV~RY ACT. 

I BS IT ORDAINED BY TE"S Cm"TI<ISS-O:'TERS OF TH~= CITY OF SAlT ANTO:0TIO:-
I 
I 1. Th3.t t1le Mayor of the City of San Antonio, is hereby authorized and empowered to ente 

into and execute on behalf of the City of San Antonio the following agreement with the Texas 

Highway Deyartment:-

3. 

2. "The City of San Antonio, state of Texas, herein~fter referred to as 
City, and the Texas Highway Departn~ent, hereinafter referred to as 
the Highway Department, here'::Jy agrees as follows: 

ffl. T:ta t the Highway Department will submi t a proj ect for the improvemen t 
of 0.50 miles of the tJ:unicipal highway from East City Limits to 1;2 Mi. West 
on Rigsby Avenue, known as Rigsby Avenue, ane. to be designated as Texas project 
No. NRJ{l 758, and Vii 1} recommere. its approval by the Secretary of Agricul ture f~r 
construction wi th funds appl.?,~tioned to the state under Section 204 of the National 
Industrial Recover.v Act; subject, however, to the condition that the City of 
San Antonio shall provide for its proper maintenance after completion of its 
improvement. 

Tt2. That the said City of San Antonio hereby request the Highway ,Department 
to submit the aforementionec_ :project with recommendation that it be a:p:proved 
by the Secretary of Agriculture, and agrees that if such project is aJproved 
and constructed by the Highway Department and the Secretary of Agriculture it 
thereafter, at its own cost and expense, wi~l maintain the project in a ma~ner 
satisfactory to them, or their authorized representatives, and will make ample 
provision each year for such maintenance. 

IT In Witness Whereof, tte "I?rties have hereunto affixed their signatures, the 
City of San Antonio on the "_ day of ,19 ___ , and the highway Department 
on the day of --,-19 ___ • IT 

PASSED 11.'"'\,D APPROVED on this 23rd day of November, 1933. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

A~T~ST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.---------

II 

II 

Ii 
I 

I 
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the follovving ordinance, which was read and passec.. and appro- I 

tved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Rubio1a, Steffler, TNright. Nays, 

!Bushick. Absent. 
I 
I 



k~T ORDINANCE I'1N-15 
,',- '~"-'''I '~'-G ~T- -, ~r~YOR O"M mr.:I"'-' Clmy If.\..L~:_''-':' ..... 1 .. -1..l_:::' .i,.~1. l' 1 ... J 1 OF SAJ\T A~TTONIO TO ENTER InTO A;'J AGRE:JIIENT WITH THE TEXAS HIGJrJAY 

!bEPART~I~Ef\TT FOR ~H~ ~,,=AlnT:S1\TA~TCE OF 
il 
1~"8COV~RY ACT. 

A PORTIO~T OF HIGHWAY l~O. 3 IMPROVED UND"7.:R THE NATIONAL INDUST! IAL 

1/ 

II 

I 

BE IT ORDAIlIT:.sD BY THE COM}/IISSIONERS OF TH~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. Tri~" t the IvIayor of the C i t3T ,of San Ant oni 0 is hereby authori zed and empowere d to enter into 

lnd execute on behalf of the City of San Antonio the following agreement with the Texas Highway 

Ii :gepartment :-

III 2. "Ihe City of San Antonio, state of Texas, hereinafter referred to as City, 
I and the Texas Highway Department, hereinafter referred to as the Highway 
I Department, hereby agree as follows: 

3. 

"1. That the Highway Department will submit a project for the improvement of 
0.200 miles of the Municipal highway from East City to intersection Rio Grande 
& Commerce Streets, known as East Cor~erce street, and to be designated as Texas 
project :No. NPJ.'l 633, and will reIJommend its approval by the Secretary of Agricultule 
for construction with funds apportioned to the state under Section 204 of the Naticnal 
Industrial Recovery Act; subject, however, to the condition that the City of San 
Ant onio shall provic_e for its proper rr.aintenance after completion of its improvemer t. 

!T2. Ttat the sail City of SaD Antonio hereby request the Highway Department to 
submit the aforementioned project with recommendation that it be a)proved by 

the Secretary of Agriculture, and agrees that if such project is a~proved and' 
constructed by the Eighway Department ane the Secretary of Agriculture it 
t~ereafter, at its own C8st and eXyense, wfull maintain the project in a manner 
satisfactory to them, or their authorized representatives, and wi]l make ample 
provision each year for such maintenance. 

T'In Witness Whereof, the parties have hereunto affixed their signatures, the 
Ci ty of San Antonio on the daJT of ,19 ,and tbe Highway 
Denartmen t on the day, of ,19 ---n-:-

PASSED \ND APP~OVED on this 23rd day of ~ovember, 19~3. 
C. K. Q.uin, 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~C~l~·t~y--=C~l-e~r~k-.--------

~:':ayor. 

jommissioner Steffler t introduced the following ordinance, which was read and. passed and. appro-

,ved, by th e following 

~UShiCk, Absent. 

vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Q.'~in, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright., Nays, 

AT! ORDINAnCE - /1:, I, 

I '~o • J 

6..ppropriaiing :,177.S~'J to pay Merchants' Bills. 

I 

I 
I 

BE IT ORDAI~JED by the Commissioners of the Ci t,Y of San Antonia, that,' 

The sum of $177.9rn and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay 

ierchants I Sills as per i temizec. invoices c.ul~T a~Jproved and now on file in the o=fice of the 

City Auditor: 

I 

II 

Zoo Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $60.96 
Market House Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - 29.17 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - 73.80 
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund - - - 14.00 

-$':;"'1'-;::;7'";q7-. =9=3-

II 

fommiSSioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

II ved_, by the following vote on ro~_l call, to-wi t; Ayes, Quin, Rubiola, Steffler t Wright. :fa:Ts, 

~ushick, Absent. 
:1 
!, _. -, -
1 ,-. - AT-! ORDINANCE -17 
I~n:propriating money out of Various Funds for Payrolls. 

B3 IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

I The following amounts or so much trereof as maJT be necessary be and the sa:--_:e are hereby 

!3.]'U'Opriated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, period ending Nov. 30, 19~3. 
II 

I 

:Market House Fund - - - - - - - - - 500.00 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - -1,000.00 
San Jose Bur. Pk. Oper Fd. - - - 500.00 
Cemetery Fund - - - - - - - - - - 200.00 

! , 
, , 

~ 

I [ 

t 
f 
; 

I 

I 

I 



I 

E 

Trench Fund - - - - - - - - 1,000.00 
Pol & Fire'mens Pen Fd. - - 2 t OOO.00 

5,300.00 

~5 

( ommissioner Ste~fler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Ived, by the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, ~,uin, Rubiola, Steffl er, Wright. Nays, 

!BUShiCk, Absent. 

'\To .159 AN ORDINANCEI'lM- /9 
Transferring ~30,OOO.OO from Ear$ to Bank. 

I 3~ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

I The Commissioners of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and 
I 

Ithey are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $30,000.00 of Gen-
'I 
'era1 Sinking Fund from the Frost National :Sank to the Alamo :Tational Bank of San Antonio, Texas 

!commisSioner Steffler, introduced the following orQinance, which was read and passed and appro­

Ived, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. Na ys, 
I 

I 

IBushiCk, Absent. 

1;10.160 - Itt AU ORDIITANCE 

,Appropriating $15.00 out of the City of San Antonio E:x:cavation Trust Account for Refund and 
I 
IRepair. 

II 
I 

I 
I 

I 

BE IT ORDAIN-.sD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonia, that, 

The sum of $15.00 be and the same is gereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account 

Ifor Refund and Repair as per City Engineer's letter of ~ovember 22, 1933, as follows: 

I 

I 
Adolf Grasso - Refund - - - - - - - $ 7.85 
City of San Antonio Paving cut 
Repair - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.15 

$ 15.00 

IcommiSSioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was re3.G and passed and appro-
I 

'ved, b;y- the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Rubio1a, Steffler, v"'right. Nays, 

Quin. 

INO.161 AN ORDINANCE - 20 
~ppropriating $1,550.00 out of Improvement District Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons. 

B~ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of ~1,550.CO be an[ the same is hereby a;:Jpro]!riatea, payable to the Alamo National 

~ank of San Antonio, "Texas, for ",atured interest coupons, out of the following Improvement 

iDistrict SirLcing Funds: 

I" 
! 

Sinking Fund -
n If_ 

n 

n 

n 

tt 

Improvement 
11 

n 

n 

District 
TT 

Tf 

It 

:~o • 
No. 
No. 
No. 

3 - - - - $ 200.00 
7 - - - - 200.00 
8 - - - - 500.00 
9 - - - - 650.00 

$~,550.00 

Commissioner Vlright, :;}ade the following recorY'JlIlendations, which were read and a<iopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; A$es, Quin, Rubio1a, Steffler, Wright. Nays, Bushick, 

lAbsent. 

~. K. Forrester, for permit to instaJl gas equipment 524 Fredericksburg Road. Granted. 

~d. Seeling, For ayproval of site for Drive-in Sta. 729 ~. Houston street. Granted. 

!Ed. Seeling, for permit to install gas eqnipment 729 E. Houston street. Granted. 

~orman G. EOGet, For approval of site for Drive-in sta. 229 Goliad Street. Granted. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 111 Alamo Plaza. Granted. 

I 



r . 16 

I 
I 

l!lITational Outdoor Adv. Corp., for pennit to erect Electric Sign 329 E. Josephine street. Granted 
\1 

II Frank Garza, for permi t to erect curb pump Sta. 735 Nogali tos street. Granted. 
I 
i Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 318 N. st. IVi:ary's Street. Granted. 
I 
I 

ilNeon Displays Co., for permit to erect 3;lectric Sign 1715 Broadway. Granted. 
II 

II 
II 
I Commissioner Steffler, intro~uced the following ordinance, which was rea~ and passed and approv~d 

Iby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, l{1J.biola, Steffler, Wright. ~lays, Bushic , 

Absent. 

IINO .16: AN ORDIi'lUCE MI"I -2, I 
II Transferring ~:4 7 ,000.00 from Back Tax Fund to 1933 General Fund. 

r BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

i The Commissioner of Taxation as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and the 
I lare hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $47,000.00 from Back Tax 
I 
I Fund to the 1933 General Fund. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approv~d, 

by tre foJlowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. T~ays, Bushic~, 

Ab sent. 
I 

INO.167 A"'~ 0 BDI~TANCE 
I 

IIA?prOpriating ~·60,000.OO out of 19~3 General Fund to ?ay one ::ote No.3. 

I " 13:-: IT ORDA P]'1;D by t!':e C ofr.mi 5si Oners of the City of San Ant ani 0, that, 

I The sum of $60,000.00 be and t:te same is hereby 5.Dpropriated out of 1933 General Fund (Vari DUS 

I Depts.) payable to the "'rast 'rational Baru<, to pay one jote No.3, of the 1933 General Fund 

ISeries, for ~60,OOO.OO maturing on or before July 1, 1934. 
i 
I 
I 

Commissioner Steffler, introducet the following ordinance, which was read ant passet and appro-

,vee, by the following 

IrBUShiCk. Ab sent. 
II 

vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. Nays, 

II rio • L A::'T OnDll,JA~TCE 

Refunding Cigarette anc 3e~r License fees. 

~~ IT ORDAIn~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

T~e hereinafter named parties be refunded in the amount set opyosite their names due to th 

repeal of the Cigarette License Law and the hereinafter named party be refunded in the amount s t 

opposite his name as unsued portion of Beer License tee, all as more fully set out in their pe it-

ions for refund, bearing the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation: 

Cigarette License Fees refunded as follows: 

Central Grocery, Central Grocery and I\~arket - - - - - - - 2.50 
Garten Fruit Co., Garden Fruit Store No.1 
Theodore E. Nicalaou - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -2.50 
Garden Fruit store ITo. 2, Theodore E. Nicalaou - - - - - 2.50 
Laurel Sbope Drug store, Dan A. Groh - - - - - - - - - - 2.50 
Re d ,'~ Whi t e, o. E. Side s, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.50 
Jesus Valdez, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.50 

Beer License fee refunded as follows: 

'NalJ::athon Stadiu~TI, Eax Grossman, - - - 27.11 
.1 

I and that t~e sum of forty-two dollars and eleven cents ($42.11) be and tte same is hereby app-

ropriated out of the lIGeneral Interest Fund" for the purpose of maxing the above refund.s. 

On motion, d.uly 

ATTEST: jA-r;7 (J~~-
li 1.'1' 1 v.L':'l'U\'. 

seconded and carried, the meeting a~j~. ~-~u.rl~~/) , 

A?PROVED\' ---¥ .}-- --:z;::;'~,,-
!ltLlY K ~ 

I 

I 

I 




